## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 60

March 14, 2001 – Offered by Committee on Judiciary.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	<b>1.</b> Page 1, line 3: delete "or".
3	<b>2.</b> Page 1, line 4: after "distributing" insert ", or exhibiting".
4	<b>3.</b> Page 3, line 14: substitute " <u>a circumstance</u> " for " <u>circumstances</u> ".
5	<b>4.</b> Page 3, line 19: substitute "Possesses <del>or,</del> distributes" for "Possesses or
6	distributes".
7	<b>5.</b> Page 3, line 19: delete "a <del>photograph</del> " and substitute " <del>a photograph</del> ".
8	<b>6.</b> Page 3, line 20: after " <del>visual representation</del> " insert " <u>, or exhibits a</u> ".
9	<b>7.</b> Page 4, line 2: substitute " <u>, distribution, or exhibition</u> " for " <u>or distribution</u> ".
10	<b>8.</b> Page 4, line 7: delete "possession <u></u> , or distribution" and substitute
11	"possession <del>or,</del> distribution <u>, or exhibition</u> ".
12	<b>9.</b> Page 4, line 9: substitute " <u>distribution, or exhibition</u> " for " <u>or distribution</u> ".

1	<b>10.</b> Page 4, line 14: delete lines 14 to 16 and substitute:
2	"(b) Distribute <del>a photograph, motion picture, videotape or other visual</del>
3	representation or exhibit a representation captured or possessed under par. (a), or
4	distribute or exhibit a reproduction made or possessed under par. (a), if the
5	distribution or exhibition is not for commercial purposes.".
6	<b>11.</b> Page 4, line 20: substitute " <del>and,</del> distribution <u>, or exhibition</u> " for "and
7	distribution".
8	(END)